currency. The Company is also exposed to foreign exchange risk on its exports. Most of these transactions
are denominated in US dollars and CHF.

Details of unhedged foreign currency exposure

(a) 	 Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as at the reporting date are as follows:

(Amount in Lacs)

Unhedged Exposures
Foreign

Currency
Denomination

As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022
Amount

in Foreign
Currency

Amount in
Rs.

Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount in
Rs.

Trade Payables CHF  -  -  0.00  0.30
Trade Payables USD  -  -  0.19  15.73
Advance given to Supplier
(Shown under Trade Payables)

USD  0.65  54.70  -  -

(b) 	 Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

	� The Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD and CHF. The below table demonstrates the sensitivity
to a 5% increase or decrease in the USD and CHF against INR, with all other variables held constant. The
sensitivity analysis is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Company as at the reporting date. 5%
represents management’s assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate.

	 A change in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit before tax

(Amount in Lacs)
As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022

5% Increase 5%
Decrease 5% Increase 5%

Decrease
USD  (2.74)  2.74  (0.79)  0.79
CHF  -  -  (0.02)  0.02

ANNUAL REPORT
FY 2022-2023 PHOTOQUIP INDIA LTD.

104 | www.photoquip.com

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2023
C) 	 Other Price Risk

	� Other price risk is the risk arising from investments in equity instruments recognised at FVTOCI. As at 31st
March, 2023, the carrying value of such instruments recognised at FVTOCI amounts to Rs. 0.07 Lacs (Rs. 0.05
Lacs as at 31st March, 2022 ). The details of such equity instruments are given in Note 4 (A).Investments in
equity instruments which is not considered to be significant.

2) 	 Credit Risk

	 Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument